S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 584 OF 2009

ANJANA GUSAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL SINGH GUSAIN

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 03/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $\,$ Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent who is appearing in-person.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ) COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 584 OF 2009

ANJANA GUSAIN Petitioner(s)

:VERSUS:

Respondent(s)

SUNIL SINGH GUSAIN

ORDER

We have heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent who is appearing in-person.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to transfer H.M.A. No.75 of 2009, titled as Sunil Singh Gusain vs. Anjana Gusain, pending before the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, to the Family Court

competent jurisdiction at Jaipur, Rajasthan.

We request the transferee Court to dispose case as expeditiously as possible.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly. We request the transferee Court to dispose of the

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

......J (DALVEER BHANDARI)

(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

New Delhi; May 3, 2010.